## Town of Stevensville Town Council Special Meeting Agenda THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 13<sup>th,</sup> 2017 7:00 p.m.

Call to Order and Roll Call

**Public Comments** 

- A. Discussion/decision Approval of the Stevensville Airport Land
  Lease between the Town of Stevensville and Greg Nardi, Lot 4, Block
  6
- B. Discussion/decision Approval of the Greg Nardi Hangar Project to be Constructed on Lot 4, Block 6
- C. Discussion/decision Approval of Temporary Appointment of April Van Tassel as Interim Finance Officer for the Town of Stevensville
- D. Discussion/decision Approval of Setting Salary for the Interim Finance Officer at \$21.44/hr, Which Shall Not Be Diminished if Appointed as the Permanent Finance Officer
- E. Swearing in of the Interim Finance Officer for the Town of Stevensville

Adjournment